The study was 

delimited to water purification practices, safe water storage and safe water transportation 

practices. Cross sectional survey design was adopted for this study to determine what exist 

with regard to practices of water sanitation. Four million one hundred and seventy six 

thousand five hundred and twenty nine (4,176,529) made up the total population of Kano 

metropolis local governments area that comprised eight (8) local governments (Dala, Fagge, 

Gwale, Kano municipal, Kumbotso, Nassarawa, Tarauni, and Ungogo). Sample of five 

hundred (500) respondents were selected using multi stage sampling techniques.